

SC No. 164/23
FIR No. 371/22
PS GTB Enclave
U/s 328/379/34 IPC
State Vs. Charan Singh

03.06.2023

Fresh sessions case received by way of assignment. Let the same be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Indresh Kumar Gupta, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC from Dasna Jail, UP.

Put up this matter for consideration on the point of charge on 22.07.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/03.06.2023