

SC No. 164/2023  
State Vs. Charan Singh  
FIR No. 371/2022  
P.S. GTB Enclave  
u/s 328/379/34 IPC.

22.07.2023

Present: Sh. I.U.H. Siddiqui, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vinay Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Today, this matter is fixed for consideration on the point of charge.

Ld. Addl. PP has submitted that there are two more accused in the present matter whose status is not clear. Therefore, a request has been made to call the IO on NDOH for the purpose of clarifications in this regard.

Issue notice to IO for NDOH.

Put up this matter for appearance of IO / consideration on the point of charge on 06.09.2023.

(Vineet Kumar)  
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara  
KKD/Delhi/22.07.2023