

SC No. 164/2023
State Vs. Charan Singh
FIR No. 371/2022
P.S. GTB Enclave
u/s 328/379/34 IPC.

06.06.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from Dasna Jail, UP (on bail in this case).

Sh. Vinay Dhaka, Ld. counsel for accused.

IO/SI Prahlad (retired) not present despite service. However, a written intimation has been sent to the court seeking exemption for today. For the reasons mentioned, exemption from appearance is granted for today. **Notice be issued afresh to the IO for NDOH.**

PW/ASI Shashi Bala is present. However, she is discharged unexamined as she has not brought the original DD register. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh along with original register for NDOH.**

PW/HC Jagjeevan Ram is present, however he is dishcarged unexamined as evidence is going on in a murder case bearing FIR No. 747/2018 P.S. Seema Puri. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **28.08.2024.**

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/06.06.2024