

SC No. 164/2023
State Vs. Charan Singh
FIR No. 371/2022
P.S. GTB Enclave
u/s 328/379/34 IPC.

28.08.2024

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Pooja, Ld. Counsel for complainant.

Accused produced from Dasna Jail, UP (on bail in this case).

Sh. Vinay Dhaka, Ld. Counsel for accused.

IO/ASI Prahlad Singh is present.

Sh. Vinay Dhaka, Ld. Counsel has submitted that he wants to withdraw his vakalatnama. Accordingly, he is discharged as per rules.

Accused is directed to engage new counsel by the NDOH.

Today, this matter is fixed for PE.

PW/retired W-SI Shashi Bala and PW/HC Jagjeewan are present, they have been examined as PW3 and PW4 respectively and discharged.

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **28.11.2024**.
PWs be summoned as per LOW for NDOH.

(Vineet Kumar)
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)
KKD/Delhi/28.08.2024