

SC No. 164/2023  
State Vs. Charan Singh  
FIR No. 371/2022  
P.S. GTB Enclave  
u/s 328/379/34 IPC.

24.03.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from Dasna Jail, UP (on bail in this case).

IO/SI Prahlad Singh (retired) is present.

Today, this matter is fixed for further PE.

PW/SI Ankur is present, examined as PW5, cross examined and discharged.

PW/Ct. Sunny is present, however, he is discharged unexamined as evidence is being recorded in a murder case bearing FIR No. 516/2014 P.S. Jyoti Nagar u/s 302 IPC. **Let, this witness be summoned afresh for NDOH.**

Put up this matter for purpose fixed on **04.06.2025**.  
**PWs be summoned as per LOW for NDOH.**

**(Vineet Kumar)**  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/24.03.2025