

SC No. 164/23  
FIR No. 371/22  
PS GTB Enclave  
U/s 328/379/34 IPC  
STATE Vs. CHARAN SINGH

20.08.2025

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Accused produced from JC (on bail in this case).  
Sh. C.M. Bhardwaj, Ld. LAC for accused through  
VC.  
IO/ SI Prahlad Singh (Retd.) in person.

PW-6 Dr. Sharad Verma is examined, cross-  
examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on **28.10.2025**.

(Charu Aggarwal)  
ASJ-02/E-Court (Shahdara)  
KKD/Delhi/20.08.2025