

SC No. 164/2023
State Vs. Charan Singh
FIR No. 371/2022
P.S. GTB Enclave
u/s 328/379/34 IPC.

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Parmod Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from Dasna Jail, UP (**on bail in this case**).

Sh. C.M. Bhardwaj, Ld. CLADC for accused.

No PW present.

Ld. CLADC submits that accused admits the portion A of MLC bearing no. E/6266/15/22 dated 17.08.2022 of injured Rahul Kumar already exhibited as Ex. PW6/A and FSL report bearing no. SFSLDLH/12707/Chem/4410/22 dated 22.12.2022. Separate statement of accused has been recorded under Section 294 Cr. PC to this effect. The FSL report is Ex. P1. **In view of same, PW Dr. Prafulla and PW Dr. Lingraj Sahoo are hereby dropped from the list of witnesses.**

Put up for PE on **08.05.2026**. IO be summoned for **next date**.

(Charu Aggarwal)
ASJ-02/E-Court/Shahdara
KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026